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Save 50% 

on your 
subway 
and bus 

fares
You may qualify 

based on your income, 
age, or if you have a 
qualifying disability.

M

Fair Fares NYC Program
If you are between the ages of 18 and 
64 and live in a New York City household 
that meets the program’s income 
guidelines, you may qualify for a 50% 
discount on subway and eligible bus 
fares. If you’re an Access-A-Ride 
customer, you may be eligible to 
receive a 50% discount on paratransit 
fares with Fair Fares NYC.

Note:  For families/households with 
more than 8  persons, add $6,456 for  
each additional person.

* Limits are subject to change.

Apply online at 
nyc.gov/fairfares

or visit a Fair Fares NYC office, 
Monday to Friday 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
See the website for office locations. 
Call 311 with questions.

Persons in Household Max Income*

1 $18,072

2 $24,528

3 $30,984

4 $37,440

5 $43,896

6 $50,352

7 $56,808

8 $63,264

Income Guidelines Is your annual household income at or 
below max income guidelines? 

Income Guidelines for 2024
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MTA ak Vil New York ofri yon seri pwogram 

a mwatye pri sou baz diferan kondisyon. Ou 

ka ekonomize 50% nan tarif tren ak bis si w 

kalifye. Eskane kòd QR, vizite sit wèb, oswa 

rele pou plis enfòmasyon epi pou w aplike.  

Vizite mta.info/save pou w ka wè bwochi  

sa a nan lang ou prefere a.

MTA와 뉴욕시는 다양한 요구사항이 
포함된 반액 요금제 프로그램을 
제공합니다. 귀하가 자격이 되면 지하철과  
시내버스 요금을 50% 할인받을 수 
있습니다. 자세한 내용을 알아보고 
신청하려면 QR 코드를 스캔하거나 
웹사이트를 방문하거나 전화하십시오. 
선호하는 언어로 이 브로셔를 보려면  

mta.info/save를 방문하십시오.

MTA এবং নিউ ইয়র্্ক  শহর নবনিন্ন 
প্রয়োয়োজিীয়তোয় অয়ো্ধ্কর্ িোড়োর প্প্রোগ্োম অফোর 
র্য়োর। এয়োত প্�োগ্্য হয়োে আপনি সোবওয়োয় 
এবং স্োিীয় বোস িোড়োয় 50% সোশ্রয় র্রয়োত 
পোয়োরি। অ্যোপ্োই র্রয়োত QR প্র্োড স্্যোি র্রুি, 
ওয়োয়বসোইয়োে �োি অথবো আরও তয়োথ্যর জি্য 
র্ে র্রুি। এই প্্রোনশওরটি আপিোর পছয়োদের 
িোষোয় প্পয়োত mta.info/save-এ �োি।

MTA и правительство города Нью-Йорк 
предлагают программы оплаты за проезд 
за полцены с различными условиями. Вы 
можете экономить 50% при оплате проезда 
на метро или городском автобусе, если 
соответствуете этим условиям.  Сканируйте 
QR-коды, переходите на сайты или позвоните 
по телефону, чтобы записаться на программу 
или получить дополнительную информацию. 
Вы можете загрузить эту брошюру на 
нужном вам языке на сайте  mta.info/save.

http://nyc.gov/fairfares


Qualifying for 
half price fares
The MTA and New York City offer half price 

fare programs with different requirements.

•  The MTA Reduced-Fare Program is 
for riders age 65+ or with a qualifying 
disability.

•  Fair Fares NYC is for NYC residents 
between the ages of 18 and 64 who live 
in a household at or below max income 
guidelines.

If you qualify, you will pay half price for 
subway and local, limited, or Select bus 

fares. You’ll pay $1.45 instead of $2.90.

About OMNY and free rides

OMNY is the MTA’s contactless fare 
payment system that lets customers 
pay the fare using their smartphone; 
wearable device; contactless          credit, 
debit, or reloadable prepaid card; or an 
OMNY card.

Tap the same device or card to pay 
12 times within seven consecutive days 
and every ride after the 12th fare is free.

MTA Reduced-Fare riders can switch to 
OMNY today. Visit omny.info or call 
877-789-6669, toll free.

Welcome 
Aboard
A fare is required to ride subways, 

buses, and trains.  Fares support 

all MTA services and are essential 

to keep service running reliably. 

Read on to learn about fare 

programs and discounts.

Visit the websites provided or 

scan the QR codes with your 

phone camera.

Free language assistance is 

available.

Thanks for riding with us.

MTA Reduced-Fare 
Program

If you are 65 years of age or 
older, or have a qualifying 
disability, visit mta.info/

reduced-fare  or scan the
QR code to apply online for 50% off your 

subway and eligible bus fares.

Get help applying:  

•  Visit one of our Customer Service Centers 
anytime in select subway stations: 
new.mta.info/contact-us/ 

customer-service-centers.

•  Visit our Customer Service Center at 
3 Stone St, New York, NY. 
Monday to Friday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

•  Meet our Mobile Sales team in your 
neighborhood: 

new.mta.info/fares/mobile-sales.

Be prepared: 

Bring your valid ID: driver’s license, passport, 
IDNYC identification card, state photo ID, or 
your birth certificate or Medicare card along 
with a photo ID.

Documentation of your disability is required.

Call 511 with questions.

The MTA and New York City offer half price  

fare programs with different requirements.  

You could save 50% on your subway and local 

bus fares if you qualify.  Scan QR codes, visit 

websites, or call for more information and to 

apply. Visit mta.info/save to view this brochure 

in your preferred language.

La MTA y la Ciudad de Nueva York ofrecen 

programas de tarifas a mitad de precio con 

requisitos diferentes.  Puede ahorrar un 50 %  

en las tarifas de subterráneos y autobuses locales  

si califica. Escanee los códigos QR, visite los  

sitios web o llame para obtener más información  

y hacer la solicitud. Visite mta.info/save para  

ver este folleto en su idioma de preferencia.

MTA 和紐約市提供面向不同客戶群 

體的半價票方案。如果您符合條件， 

即可在搭乘地鐵和當地巴士時享受半價 

優惠。您可以掃描二維碼，瀏覽我們的 

網站或致電瞭解更多資訊並提交申請。 

請瀏覽 mta.info/save，以您的偏好語 

言查看本手冊內容。

*‘ *‘

http://mta.info/reduced-fare
http://mta.info/reduced-fare
http://new.mta.info/contact-us
http://new.mta.info/fares

